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Profile of Kaiphone Optical Communication Business Unit

Optical Commun ication Business Unit is one of the organizations of Kaiphone G roup. From 2000, Kaiphone began to
Callin optical experts, established the Optical Communication Business Unit, and then, launched into the research,

development and production of Mini Armored Fiber Optic Cable, meantime, merged with the longtime rich mechanical
knowledge and experience, d eveloped innovative producis, designed various effective solutions for the cusiomer.

While the demand lor oplical fiber in high-speed and wide brand network, indicates the endless prosperous luture loo.

Kaiphone O plical Communication Business Unitequipped with oplical professional technigque and longtime skillful
mechanical design experience, makes the optic liber patch cord can be electric cable-like handling and easy Lo install.
They are widely used in Optical Communication System, LAN, CATV, CO, Military, Optical Sensor System and ete. lis
unique mechanical per formance makes the installation and rep lacement much more easily, promotes the durability of
Filer optic, extends the life of fiber optic, reduces the cost for the end customer, and increases the henefit.

In2001, Kaiphone Qptical Communication Business Unit started to d evelap the application solutions for optical com-
munication, and began to produce Mini Armored Qptic Fiber Cable series products -- Armored Fiber O ptic Patch Cord,
Armored Fiber Optic Coupler, Armored Dispatching Fatch Cord, Mini Armored Fiber Optic Cable and Sensing Cable.
Moreover, resorting to the perfect sales network and excellentalerservice, Kaiphone products entered into the markel
quickly, and got the reliance and support from China Mobile, China Telecom and other well -know n customers.

Quality builds the brand. In 2004, our products got the below certilication successively --- Practicable New Patlern
Patent Certificate, Network Aceess License for Telecommunication Equipment and T LC; the Certificate of Network

Access for Broadcast Equipment, $GS Authorization and UL certificate,which provides guality guarantee further for
Kaiphone products.Our team believes that providing the most excellent products and service can bring optimal income

for the customer d cfinitely.

To face the Muture, our team is Mull of conflidence. We will make great eflflorts to develop photoelectric communica tion

products, provide new FITH solutions, design high-grad e wiring solutions and ¢te. Kaiphone Op tical Communication
Buginess Unit will continue to take quality and innovation as the basis of enterprise develop ing.dedicate to the develop-

ment of Optical Communication Industry, and provide first-class products and service forour customer !
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[tis available to deploy directly without additional protecting tube in
CO or any harsh environment, thus, il can save the space, low down the
construction cost. and make the maintenance very convenient; moreover,
because it is protected by stainless steel flexible tube from destroved, it
canimprove the safety and stability of whole system.

Micro Armared FO Cable Series—Simplex Armored FO Pateh Cord

€ Characteristics: o
@ Protected by minidiameter stainless tube onsiruaiure Stainless Steel  Tight Buffer

[lexible Tube Fiber

© Avoldimproper twisting
@ High tensile resistance and presure resislance

© Electric cable-like handling and easy to install,
adapt to any harsh condition,

@ Needn't worry about the destroy by outside force

_ Flame Retardent Stainless Steel Braiding Kevlar
D Reduce the maintenanc e cogt PV Jacket
@ ®0 T ®
040 =

1. Protection Cap 2. Connector 3. Flame-retardent PVC Jacket 4. Stailess Steel Braiding
5. Stainless Steel Flexible Tube 6. Kevlar 7. Tight-buffer Fiber y
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Compared with the Traditional FO Paich Cord

YOURDEMAND IS THE START OF OUR SERVICE!

1. The Tradtional FO Palch Cord needs
additional protection from cormgate

2

el

tube which occopiesmore space and
limits the possibility of extending
The Armored FO Palch Curd cun be
deployed directly without sdditional
protection, and have high performance
of Lensile. pressure resstunce . Mosi
suitable for uging in harsh environment
Theremuning length of traditional
F& patch cord can noly be put inside
the O DF which makes the ODF full
and disorder, delny the efficiency of
dispatching and allotting FO patch
cordunder acmergency
Thearmored FO patch cord can be
put outsidethe ODF and on the rack
directly, easy to handleand expand

0 Recommended Application
© Communication Office

€ FI'TH

© LAN

@ Test Equipment

© National Defence

© Measure Equipment

€ Optical Sensor

€ Optical fiber Commumcation
€ CATV

€ PON Compoenent and Equipment

JE-1-FC-1-FC-51-33-B

o
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'

JE-1-FC-1-LC-51-25-B

J

JE-1-FC-1-MU-51-25-B

=3

YV

JE-1-FC-1-8C-51-33-B

v

JE-1-FC-1-8T-51-33-B

\4

JE-1-8C-1-8C-51-33-B

©Specilication:
Single Mode
PC LIPC APC
Insert Loss | =0.2dB | =0.2dB| =0.2dB
Return Loss | =45dB | =55dB | =65dB
Repeatability] =0,1dB ] =0.1dB]| =0.1dB
Opeuee [ -aoc—8sC
0.1, 3. 3mm, $3.0mm
©Specification:
Single Mode
PC UPrC APC
InsertLoss | =0.2dB| =0.2dB]| =0.2d4B
Return Loss | =45dB | =55dB | =a5dB
Repeatability] <0 1dB| =0.1dB| =0.1dE
T:}nl:llm?'gﬂfm -40°C—+85C
Q.D. $2 Smum
@ Specilication:
Single Mode
PC UPC APC
Insert Loss | =0.2dB| =0.2dB| =0.2dB
Return Loss | =45dB | =55dB | =a5dB
Repeatal:nilit:-f =0.1dB| =0.1dB | =0.1dB
Ti.nnl-:;r&:ml%l -40°C~+85'C
0.D. $2 5mm
@ Specification:
Single Mode
FC UPRC APC
Insert Loss | =0.2dB | ==0.2dB | =0.2dRB
Return Loss | =45dB | =55dB | =a5dB
Repeatability| =0.1dB| =0.1dB| =0.14E
Toboang, -40°C~+85'C
0.0, &3 3mm. 4 3. 0mim
©5Specification:
Single Mode
PC URC AFRC
Insert Loss | =0.2dB| =0.2dB| =0.2dB
Return Loss | =45dB | =55dB | =65dB
Repeatability] =0 1dB| =0.1dB| =0.1dE
Terhperatie -40C~+85T
0.D. $3.3mms & 3.0mm
@ Specification:
Single Mode
PC UPC AFC
InsertLoss | =0.2dB| =0.2dB| =0.2dB
Return Loss | =45dB | =55dB | =65dR
Repeatability] =0 1dB | =0.1dB] =0.1dB
TP i -40C-+85C
0.0, $33mm, 4 3.0mm
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The remain length can be wrapped
into a reel and put on the ODE,
which make the inside of ODF
more orderly

" | W=
Applied in the CO

The armored members Protect
the fiber from destmiction of
improper handling and adap to
the harsh environment

Weight
Board
Specimen

Slmm
Type Weight| Testing
Load Result
b ‘ 10The fiber
Iraditionall 10kg e i
Deforming Eate of
Armored | 300kg |Amored Tube =50%
FOizstillwotking

v

JE-1-8C-1-8T-51-33-B

|'

V'

JE-1-8C-1-LC-51-25-B
f

V

JE-1-8C-1-MU-51-25-B

v

JE-1-8T-1-8T-51-33-B

=

Vl

JE-1-8T-1-LC-51-25-B

J

JE-1-S8T-1-MU-51-25-B

YOUR SATISFATION IS THE GOAL OF OUR SERVICE!

@ Specification:
aingle Mode
FC UPC APC
Insert Loss | =0.2dB | ==0.2d4B | ==0_2dB
Return Loss | =45dB | =55dB | =o5dB
Repeatability] <=0 1dB | =0.1dB| =0.1dR
Temperanise -AD'C~+85TC
0.D $3 3mm, @3 0mm
@ Speciflication:
Single Mode
PC UPC
Insert Loss =0.2d4B =0.2dR
Return Loss =45dB =55dB
Repealabihily] =0.14dB =0.1dB
Dreaimg [ _e—sst
0.0 $2.5mm
@ Specification:
Single Mode
PC UEC
Insert Loss =0.2dB =0.2dB
Return Loss =45dB =55dB
Repeatability]  =<o0.1dB =0.1dB
Tohpantge -40°C~+85C
0.D. &2 5mm
@ Specification:
simngle Mode
PC UPC APC

Insert Loss

=0.2dB| =0.2dB | =0.2dB

Return Loss | =45dB | =55dB | =65dB
Repeatability] =0.1dB| =0.14dB| =0.14dB
Crperating : .
Tl.‘l'l‘:pl.‘l'ﬂill%l: ~A0°C~+85C
0.D. & 3. 3mm, @ 3.0mm
@ Specification:
Single Mode
PC UpC
Insert Loss =0.2dB =0.2dB
Return Loss =45dB =55d8
Repeatability =0.1dR =0.1dR
g ange -40°C~+85C
Q.D. $2.5mm
@ Specification:
Single Mode
PC URC
Insert Loss =0.2dB =0.24B
_F.ulum Loss =45dB =55dB
Repeatability]  =0.1dB =0.1dB
Cperatin . =
Tr:nlipt:ral.u%t: -40°C~+85°C
0.0, $ 2. 5mm




YOURDEMAND IS THE START OF OUR SERVICE!

Strong performance of
pressure resistance

The armored FO —
patch cord secures
—_— S—

{ransmission power,
avoud exira atlenua-
tien due to over he

: Attenuation
Tie 12 :
Fibers to hefor tie up
abundle |[Traditional| Armored
ID of ted
Galti1 imm] 0.07dB | 0.07dB
- Allenuation
Tie 12 :
Fibers to Sitecee Hp
abundle |Traditional| Armored
I of hed
balt:aTmm] 0.58dB | 0.07dB
Tie 12 Variationof
Hhersto attermation
abundle |[Traditional] Armaored
ID of tied | - T
beltid Imm) =0.5dB | <0.01dB

MG B8

KAIPHONE

JE-1-LC-1-LC-51-25-B

JE-1-LC-1-MU-51-25-B

:

JE-1-MU-1-MU-51-25-B

-

JELMTRI L MTRIM-51-33-R

©5Specification:
aingle Mode
PC UPC
[nsert Loss =0.2dR =0.2dR
Return Loss =45dB =558
Repeatability]  =0.14B =0.1dB
[4] i Y "
e T
0.0, $ 2 Smm
©Speciflication:
Single Mode
PC LPC
Insert Loss =0.2dRB =0.2dR
Return Loss =45dB =55dB
Repeatability] =0.14B =0.1dB
[§] i .
Ta rrl:ll'ﬁreialtrllgz -40°C~+E5C
0.D. $2 5mm
©Specilicalion:
Single Mode
PC UPpC
Insert Loss =0.2dB =0.2dB
Feturn Loss =45dB =55dB
Repeatability]  =0.1dR =0.1dB
Crperatin
Tcmppcralu%c -40°C-—+85'C
0.D. $ 2 Smm
©5pecilication:
Single Mode
Insert Loss =0.75dB
Return Loss =35dB
Repeatability =0.1dB
Crperafn . m
Tﬁﬁpermuei'e -40°C-+85C
0.0, &3 3mm




High tensil resistance

-

Gentle and fexible

The armored members
Protect the fiber from
destruction of ofimproper
handling and adapt to
the harsh environment

R
[ o ]
—
TPall
Bending 1 ayenuation befor bending
Radins
iRy |Traditional] Armored
30mm | 0.07dE | 0.07dE
25mm | 0.07dB | 0.07dB
Bending | attenuation afterbending
Fadius
(R Traditional] Armored
30mm 0.07dB | 0.07dBR
25mm 0.27dB | 0.25dB
Bending W ;
Radius Variation of attenuation
(R} |Traditional] Armored
30mm nde ndB
25mm 0.2dRB 0.18dB

W 7S 3 B

KAIPHONE

JE-1-FC-1-FC-G2-33-G

>

JE-1-FC-1-8C-G2-33-G

e

%
JE-1-FC-1-8T-G2-33-G

<

V-

JE-1-FC-1-LC-G2-25-G

sy

JE-1-FC-1-MU-G2-15-G

>

JE-1-8C-1-8C-G2-33-G

©Specification:

YOUR SATISFATION IS THE GOAL OF OUR SERVICE!

Multi-mode
Insert L.oss =0.3dB
Return Loss ——
Repeatahility =0, 1dB
Operatis
Tarﬁpcrat:ﬁ'tt -40C~+85T
.0, $3.3mm, & 3.0mm
@ Specilication:
Multi-mode
Insert Loss =0.3dB
Return Loss ——
Repeatability ={.1dB
Operating o
Teuﬁpemture -40C~+85C
oD $33mm, ¢3.0mm
@ Specification:
Multi-mode
Insert Loss =0.3dR
Return Loss —_—
Repeatability =0.1dB
Operalin g
']‘a#kﬂerahﬁ'a -40°C~+85%C
0.D, ¢33 3mm: 4 3.0mm

@ Specilication:

Multi-mode
Insert Loss =0.3dB
Return Loss —_—
Repeatability =0.1dB
Operatin
Tegperatf:gre -40°C~+85C
O.D. ¢ 2 Smm
@ Specification:
Multi-mode
Insert Loss =0.3dB
Return Loss —_——
REepeatability =0.1dB
Operatin ;
Tegperahﬁ‘e -40°C~+35C
0.D. ¢ 2 5mm
@ Specification:
Multi-mode
Insert L.ogs =0.3dB
Return Loss _—
Repeatability =0.1dB
Orperaling :
Te ﬁfmrahﬁ'a -40°C~+85'C
0.D. $33mm, ¢3.0mm




YOUR DEMAND IS THE BEGINING OF OUR SERVICE!

Prevent Mouse Bite

The armored
member protect
the fiber from
destrying by
improper handl
-ing and smtable
forusingin harsh

v,

enviram ent u
7 Weght :
kype Load RLTM
— Ophical fiber
Traditional] 10kg break out
Optical fiber
Armored | 20kg break out |

Specimen Length: 1M
Tensile velooity: 50mm/min

g

JE-1-5C-1-8T-G2-33-G

ﬂf‘

v

JE-1-8C-1-LC-G2-25-G
i

7

JE-1-8C-1-MU-G2-25-G

.

\/

JE-1-5T-1-5T-G2-33-G

r

Wl

JE-1-58T-1-LC-G2-25-G

J

JE-1-8T-1-MU-G2-25-G

©5Specification:
Multi-mode
Insert Loss =0.3dB
Return Loss =
Repeaatability =0.1dB
Oparating G
TEIﬂp&rnuFm -40°C~+85T
0.0 D3 3mms §3.0mm
©Specification:
Multi-mode
Insert l.oss =0.3dB
Return Loss —
Repeatability =0.1dB
Ciperatin - v
Terﬁpemtugre -40°C~+85T
oD 42 5mm
©5Specification:
Multi-mode
Insert Loss =().3d08
Return Loss —_—
Repeatability =0.1dB
Operali .
Tenﬂpm,“,f}ﬂ -40C~4857T
0.0, ¢ 2 Smm
©Specilication:
Multi-mode
Insert Loss =0.3dB
Return Lozs ——
Repeaatability =0.1d4B
Oparating
T.eﬁpemuﬁ'e -40C-+85C
o.D #3 3mm, 43 0mm
©Specification:
Multi-mode
Insert Loss =(.3dB
Return Loss ——
Repeatability =0.1dB
Cparatin " .
Taﬁperamgre -40°C~+85C
0.D. #2 Smm
@ Specification:
Multi-mode
Insert |.oss =(.3dB
Return Loss —
Repeatability =0.1dB
Ciperah 3
‘I‘ﬂnﬁherﬂ”ﬂﬁe -40°C~+85C
0.0, 42 Smm




Good moistureproof
performance

Very good applicability
and deploying easily

The armored
member protect
the fiber from
destrying by
improper handl
-ing and suitable
for using in harsh
anviroment

Excelent Twist-
rasistant
Performance

Specimen length:

1M, fixing one Befortwisling

end and hang a

waight of Zkg on it
e Traditional| Armored

Twisting for

2.5 ErEle 0.07dR | 0.07dR

Specimen length:

1M, fixing one After twisting

endand hang a

weight of 2kg on |Traditional| Armored
the other end.

Twisting for

2.5 cipale 0.13dB | 0.11dE

Epeci 1 th: S .
|ﬁfmf':mi:: \ariation of atternuation

end an d hang a

weight of Zkg on iti
] Traditional| Armored

Twisting for

e e =0.1dB |=20.05dB|

W 7S 3 B

KAIPHONE

JE-1-LC-1-LC-G2-25-G

-

JE-1-LC-1-MU-G2-25-G
—

JE-1-MU-1-MU-G2-25-G
=

JELMTRID-MTRIM-G233G

©Specification:

YOUR SATISFATION IS THE GOAL OF OUR SERVICE!

Multi-mode
Insert Loss ={.3dB
Return Loss —
Repeatability =0.1dB
Ciperatin
Te.rlnperattﬁ'e -40°C~+85C
.0, 42 S3mm
@ Specilication:
Multi-mode
Insert Loss =0.3dB
Return Loss — —
Repeatability ={.1dB
Operating o
Teuﬁpemtﬂre -40°C~+85C
0.D $2.5mm
@ Specification:
Multi-mode
Insert Loss =0.3dR
Return Loss —_—
Repeatability =0.1dB
Operalin g
']‘e#kﬂerahﬁ'e -40°C~+85C
0.D. 42 5mm
@ Specification:
Multi-mode
Insert Loss =0.3dB
Return L.oss —_—
Repeatability =0.1dB
Cperatin
Tegperahﬁ‘e -40°C~+85C
O.D. $ 3 3mm







The Armored Duplex-cores FO Patch Cord can be deploved inthe CO
without additional protect, satisfies the outdoor environ ment, which saves

much space, low down the cost of deploymenlt. improve the reliability and the
the PO network and make the maintenance more convenient.

Mini Armored OF Cable Series — Armored Duplex-cores Patch Cord

O Features:

@ Deply easily and reduce the cost of wiring,
improve the inside situation of the ODF

@ The fibers are protected by the stainless
steel flexible with mini diameter

B Stronge tesile, pressure and twist resistance

8 Deploy more easily and no need to worry '
about the destruction of OF from wiring
and maintaining, avoid improper operation

and satisfied for the outdoor environment ;

@ Low attenuation makes sure the quality of \
transmittion of signal

8 The cables in the CO became more orderly

extending and replacing become easily,
reduce the cost of remaintance

(@R The SUS flexible armored tube in micro | [ Armored type FO patch cord The surplus lengths of armored
diameter introduces the great promotion) | can be handled aseasy asan type of FO Patch Cord can

for communication safety in CO hecause : 2 .

of its excellent performance In resisting/ ﬁl;:.imﬁ,‘wjﬁ and deployed :;‘I:;flﬂ on the top rail in several
reventing pull strength,pressin h e

Eeudlng,tmprnper Iwisting and IEE hite Easy and quick for 9 Easy and quick for new

installation/maitenance,

ol ants or mice. | installation and replacement.

."_\\j._ "_-‘\_'\; .1. '_"l ":_l o
"'-H ‘h-\'M_h
1 | (1ngood Mexibility. : ; i ! =
. The diameter isclose :l::“ A:‘mo:]eld H]:: i ’ A
tothe traditional type FO Patch Cord is useful -
so that it leaves i 5] o decrease the wirlng .
e | sufficient space e = system on the top rail
£ ¢ inside ODF.

/ nd inside (I]_'DF. NL 1 O

| | Armored Type FO |
Patch Cord makes
the wiring system |
: Inside QODF in order
i _ and brings the i
: Has convenience for
replacement while
 CINCrgency.

T
=T

7




YOUR DEMAND IS THE BEGINING OF OUR SERVICE!

€ Features

© Mini diameler slainless steel
flexible tube as safegard

@€ Hight tensile and pressure
resistance, avord mouse bit

€ Noneged to worry about the

destructon from de pl oyment

and maintence, wire more casily

© Low attenatine makessure the
Quality of transmittion

€ Capable for rough envirnmen
and improper operati on

@ Make the cable more regular
inthe ODF, extending and
Replacing become more con-
Venient and save the cost of

Wiring and maintaining

L Application

€& Communication Office
@ FTTH

& LAN

@ Test Equipment

© National Defence

& Measure Equipment

& OF sensor

@ FO communication system
© CATV

€ PON component and Equipment

-

JE-2-8C-2-8C-51-33-B

JE-2-FC-2-FC-51-33-B

-

JE-2-8C-2-FC-51-33-B

o

JE-2-8C-2-5C-G2-33-G

o

JE-2-FC-2-FC-G2-33-G

A

JE-2-8C-2-FC-G2-33-G

@ 5pecification:

Single Mode

PC

LUPC

APC

Insert Loss

=0.2dB| =0.2dB| =0.2dE

ReturnLoss | =45dB | =55dB | =65dB
Repeatability| =0.1dB| =0.1dB| =0.1dE
Ciperatin x
Tt'nlipur u.lugr -ANC~—+BST
0.1, 3. 3mm
© Specification:
Single Mode
PC UPC AP
Insert Loss | =0.2dB | ==0.2dB ]| =0.2dB
Return Loss | =45dB | =55dB | =65dB
Repeatability] =0.1dB] =0.14B] =0.1dB
4] i t :
TL'rﬁg:u!]mr -A0T~+85T
0.0, &3 3mim
©5Specification:

Eingle Mode

PC

LpC

APC

Inzeri Loss

=0.2dB ] =0.2dB| =0.24B

Feturn Loss

=45dR

=55dB

=65dB

Repeatability

=0.1dB | =0.1dB | =0.1dB

Cyperating ==
Terrl:perutu%'e -40°C~+85°C
0.D. 43 3Imm
©Specification:

Multi-mode

Insert Loss =0.3dB
Return Lozs ——
Repeatability =0.1dB
Operatin -
Teﬁpemuﬁe -40°C~+85C
0.D. &3 3mm
©Specification:
Multi-modea
Insert [.oss =(.3dB
Return Lozs _—
Repeatability =0.1dB
Oiperatin -
'I‘eﬁ?}emt:ﬁe -40°C~+85°C
0.D. 3. 3mim
@ Specification:
Multi-mode
Insert [.oss =0.3dB
Return Loss —_—
Repeatability =0.1dB
Operatin 3
T:Iﬁp:ral?ru -40C~+25C
0.D. ¢ 3 3mm




-

- — -

€ Features
€ Macro diameter stainless steel

tlexible fube as sategard

© Hight tensile and pressure
resistance, avord mouse bil

@ Mo need to worry about the
destruction from deplovment
and maintanee. wire more casily

© Low attenuatino makes sure the
quality of transmittion

© Capable for rough envirnmen
and improper operation

€ Make the cable more regularin
the ODF, extending and replacing
hecome more convenient and save

the cost of wiring and maintaining

© Application

€ Low insert loss

€ Low additional Loss

© Well uniformity

© Low PDL

@ High stability and reliability

© Application

€ Communication Office
© FTTH

© LAN

@ Test Equipment

@ FO communication system
© CATV

YOUR SATISFATION IS THE GOAL OF OUR SERVICE!

Armored Optical Fiber couplers are mainly applied tosplit
|and control optical signasl, and have the features of low lass and
‘well uniformity, high stability and reliability. Widely usedin

FO communication., CATV. LAN, ¢te.

]
/

JE-1-8C-2-FC-51-P-33-B

@ Specifications

Grade
[tem P A

Operating Wavelength (nm} | 1310, 1550 ar Other

Operating Waveband (nm ) 430
Addition Tos=(dB) =0.1 =0.15
s0/50 =36 =38

Insert Loss|40(White)/ 60(Blue)} <=4.6/2.8 | =4.8/3.0
(dB}  [20(White)/80(Blue)] =7.7/1.4 | =7.9/1.5
1{White)90Bhe)] <11/0.8 | <11.7/1.0

PDL (dB) =0.10 =0.15
Directivity (dB) =35
Operating Temperature -40C~4+857T
Fiber Length To any specified length

JE-2-FC-1-8C-51-P-33-B







Mini Armored FO Cable Series— Armored Dis patching FO Patch Cord

- ® Features
@ Protected by stainless steel flexible tube,
prevent high pull strength, pressing, (wist

and mouce bite
Electric calbe-like handling and casy ta

install, adapt to any harsh condition

@ The PVC coating is optional with 12
slandard colors(IEC 6030) lorcasy
indentification

@ The connectors are oplional with FC/SC/
ST/MU/L Cwhich are compatible with
intemational standard

@ The Constructure of the Main Cable of the Patch Cord

d--12 cores & 0.6 colored tight buffer fibers (Optional with Single-mode, Multi-mode <30/125,62,5/125=>,0M2,
Om3,G.655 )+ Stainless steel flexible tube +water-resisitant belt +=Kev lar= Stainless steel braiding +=Outer Jackel
(Optional with various maternials )

@ Constructure of the Dispatching Patch Cord
1. Main cable ;l;éﬁgililﬁ;ﬁ}uﬂ.k[?'l.llE'LI}'.JCRi}.III.: ( ¢2_’i. ¢..;'§.:j'~i.-.-£mmn:d Ipr":‘-T;:nsilu- resi sl:ml'ﬁﬁﬁﬁ‘;l + Connectors
2. Main cable-+ Splitter+Breakout subcable € ¢ 3.0 PVC Jacket <Tensile-resistance: 100N=>) +Connectors
3. Main cable | Splitter | Breakout subcable ( $0.6 Tight-buffer fiber <Tensile resistance: 15N=) | Connectoers

@ Constructure of Dispatching FO Patch Cord

Connector Brnn-fh Cord Splitter Main Cord Spl itlt-:r Bram:hICard Connectors

= ‘ / |

¥ '
it
LI |
Stainless Steel Flame-resistant
PE Dut-?rlaskﬂt Kevlar Stainless St?el Flexible Tube Flexible Tube P‘v’CI.lac]-:eT.
| %
: PPN 3o ‘ ‘
-/ S . w 'ﬂ‘f‘:
! | .l'll \
Stainless Steel . : || Tight Buffer , — Stainless Steel
Braiding Water-resistant Belt Fiber Tight-bufferFiber Braiding
Contructure of Main Cord Constructure of Branch Cord
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SAVECOST OF LONG DISTANCE TRANSMITION

©Features

1. Highstrengthand weight ratio
design, compact construcure
make wiring more easily and
SEVE more space

2. ThePE outer jacket and water-
resistant belt prevent the fiber
from water and humidity, en-
aure the reliability of transamit-
hon

©JS-4-8C-4-SC-S1-P-60-BL-30M

\K
O
W —

N ——

Specification
G i Single Mode Multi-mode
Fiber Tyvpe
pc__ | upc | APC PC
Core Count 4, 6, % 12
Connector Type SC/FC/ST/LC/MU/MT-R]
Instert Loss =0.2dB =0.2dB =0.2dB =0 3dR
FeturnLoss =45dB =50dB =60dB ——
Repeatability =0.1dE
Vibratility =0.2dB
Interconvertity =0.2dB
Pressure Resisitance =300kg
Operating Temperature -40°C~+857T
Tensile  |Branch Cord 15kg
ResistancdhMaid Cord 100kg

Outer  |Branch Cord

253 3mmE0. Imm

Dia. | Main Cord

G0/62mm 0 lmm

Cable Length

Custom length available upon request

Residential Area




© Application

1.

2

Connecting between multi-cores
with one assemble in the ODF

. Sahsfy for winng in bmlding

3. Widly use in commumeatin

4.

between foors inemergency
Most suitable for the ransmition
inthe last 100-meter of FTTH

SAVE SPACEIN THE ODF

® J5-6-FC-6-FC-51-P-60-BL-30M




LIVE BDROADUCASTING
ENGINEER OVERHAUL
DISPATCINING INCO
CIRCUITTEST




Mini Armored FO Cable Series—Dispatching Patcheord Assemble for Emergencey

Using
stainless flexible
steel tube to protect
optic fiber, make sure
nodamage lo the
optic fiber

rollers. adjustable
handle for casily
carry purpose

Resist the
® improper twist, high

tensile strength, pressure,
and prevent careless

trample

Nodamage to
optic [iber during
deployment

Identify easily
with 12 of PVC
coating color

Aromred
protecting tube+spool
treceiving framemake
emergency connection
quick and convenient,
shortening a critical
mament

IEy



WORKAT MAKING THE FO PATCH CORD HANDLING WIRE-LIKE

© Application

eLiive broadcast
eEngineeroyerhaul
eDjispatchingin, €O,
oeCircuit Test

© Toolbox fittings table
hojnun‘jpian of accessorles| Count

1 Keviar cutter Isult
2 cable barker Tsuli
3 Wlcohol boltle with pump gyl
4 F@non-dust Paper 1suil
5 Meedle canister Ssuits
& Storage hox 1sult
T | Swordforopening cable | ygpig
8 Adhesive plaster 1anlt
[} Sheath striper 1suit

10 5 teel wire dingonal pliers{ jquiq

11 Sharp nose pliers 1sult
12| FCnaked fiber adapter |9 ggujis]
13| Armored FO cutter | 1suit

Specification

J5-6- 5C-6-5C-51-1"-60- BL-60 N

Single Mode f T
Fiber Type ingle Mode Multi-mode
PC | UPc | APC PC
Core Count 4, G. 8 12

Connector Type

SCFC/ST/LC/MUMT-R]

Instert Loss

=(.2dB =[.2dB =0 248 =0.3dB

Return L oss =45dB =50dB =60dB
Repeatahility =0 1dB
Vibratility =0.2dB
Interconvertity =0.2dB
Pressure Resisitance =300kg
Operating Temperature -40°C—+R5C
Tensile  [Branch Cord 15kg
ResistancdMaid Cord 100kg

Outer |Branch Cord

2.5 3mmE0Imm

ia Main Cord

G.06.9mm 0 Imm

Dimension

330(L) X 290(W) X 520(H)

Cable Length

Custom length available upon request




WORKATMAKING THE FO PATCH CORD HANDLING WIRE-LIKE

© As temporary connection when LAN is interrupted or broken

|
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© As temporary connection when optical cable is interrupted or broken

Broken Point of Cable
DWIDM " DWDM

Dispatching Patch
Cord for Emergency

Dispatching Patch
Cord for Emergency

Optical
Switch

Terminal User Terminal Uster




WORKAT MAKING THE FO PATCH CORD HANDLING WIRE-LIKE

© Application

eLiive broadcast
eEngineeroyerhaul
eDjispatchingin, €O,
oCircuit Test

T \
N

J5-4-FC-4-FC-51-P-60- BL-60M

J5-12-FC-12-FC-51-P-69-BL-30M

J :‘.i--l— FC-4-FC-51-P-60-BL-30M

J5-4-FC-4-FC-51-P-60-BL-120M

Specification
Fiber Type Single Mode Multi-mode
pc | upc | ApC PC
Core Count 4, 6 B 12
Connector Type SCFC/ST/LCMUMT-R]
Instert Loss =0.2dB =0.2dB =0, 2dB =) 3dB
Return L oss =45dB =50dB =60dB
Repeatahility =0 1dB
Vibratility =0.2dB
Interconvertity =0.2dB
Pressure Resisitance =300kg
Operating Temperature -40°C—+R5C
Tensile  [Branch Cord 15kg
ResistancdMaid Cord 100kg
Outer  |Branch Cord| 2.5 3mmE0Imm
Dia Main Cord 6.0/6.9mm L0, 1mm
Dimension 330(1) X 290(W) X S20(H)
Cable Length Custom length available upon request




WORKATMAKING THE FO PATCH CORD HANDLING WIRE-LIKE

©As temporary connection of switches from two remote ends in the building

TR
[

rlu

gooo

Dispatching Patch
Cord for Emergency

©As temporary connection for outside live broad casting

Smummi““==‘.%

% Receiving
™ Terminal

Launching
Terminal

Video Camera

Work Field . s
Dispatching Patch il o 0 _
Cord for Emergency Terminal User

-

sl
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OF eature

Using stainless steel
tuge to protect optic
fiber;makesure no. <

Eamage to optic fiherjl | -

[ Resistthe improper L
twist, hightensile | &
strength, pressure, =

moisture and wearable |

- : P - "\-Jldantify easily with 12 colors
— : 5] ' of the [lame-retardant PVC
f—i-:"—ILCuaﬂng

-J Attached rollers for

o ‘ easily carry purpose

|

Mo damage to optic fiber
during deployment ]

4

T
@

©Specification
. CoreCount 1,4,68.12
_ SC/FC (Toany specified type)
_ FiberType Single Mode Multi-mode
 PolshMethod | PC upC ARC pe
. Insertloss =0.2dB <0.2dB =0.2dB =0.3dB
. ReturnLoss Z45dB =55dB =65dB =
. Repeatability =0.1dB <0.1dB <0.1dB <0.1dB
Operating Temperature. -40°C ~+85C

Main Cord |5kg
_ Branch Cord 100kg
_ Main Cord 2.5/3.3mm £0.1mm

Branch Cord 6.0/6.9mm 0. Tmm
. Dimension 460(L) X 340(W)X 520(H)mm
. Length 30/60/120m{Custom length available upon request)
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Armored
FO Patch
Cord forlive
broadcasting

Bam station
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"JH iV Vedio Camera
Gonnection Set




£ Feature

# Using stainless steel flexible tube to protect optic fiber, ensure no damage to optic fiber and wires

# Resist the improper twist, high tensile strength, pressure and weara

# Strong recelving frame+spool+attached rollers make installation quick and convenient, make sure

working safety and construction efficiency

©Specification

© Dispatching Patch Cord

Component Item Content
Optical fiber count 2 purchase

Tinned copper wire

Conductlor \
Power Core (21 pca/0.15mm)
Nominal thickness Standard: 0.4
of HDPE insulation T'_ andar — m.m
inned copper wire
Control Conductor (Tpes/0.18mm)
Core Nominal thickness

Standard: 0.3mm

Galvanized steel wire with HDPE
insulation, outerdiameter 2.0mm

ol HDPE insulation
Tension Member

Cable assembly

Cuter jacket Anti-abrasive plastic sheath

Appro. Overal Diameter Standard: 11.5£0.2mm

© Mechanical Characteristics
Ttem Specicication
Max Allowed Tensile Strength Standard: 200kgf
Allowed Bending Radius ~ More than 6 times of outerdiameter

©Dimension of Shape:360(L) *340(W)*<520(H)mm

Power Core- —~%Te nsion Member
| 4
Optic F:ber‘-%ﬂ. =Control Core

ble

©Opiic Fiber
ltem
Fiber tpye
Model-field diameter
Cladding diameter
Off=zet
Cut-oflf wavelength
Tight buffer diameter
Attenuation
@FPower Core
. Item
Conductor Resistance
Insulation Resistance
Voltage
©Control Wire
ltem
Conductor resistance
Insulation resistance
Valtage

OI.Englh A00mm

N B

Camera terminal pnm-lj

Specification
Sigle mode slilca
optic fiber
0.5+ 1pm
1253 um
Less than 1 um
1.10~1.35nm
0940 Imm
=0.5dB/km(1.3 v m)

Specification
37.54 km
100000 2 km
AC TEYV/Imin

Specification
1138 /&km
100008 2 km
ACIEV/1min

el ~ ~
l’; Hybrid fib " Camera terminal panel
T er-optic
HDTCamers receplacle cable
Spllce
‘ enclosure .
Armored
/ \ Fiber
Optic
Patchcord
Hybrid Mber-optic Outside broadcast “
camera cable van rack ]“ (> M)

Hy brid fiber optic
camera ¢able

e

Hybr Id MNber-oplic
receptacle set

HDTYVvediocamera

ising connectlon sel

\\ broadea st van
o

N

l\x Outside Broadeoast Van Rack




Mini Armored FO Cable with High Mechanicaland Transmission Performance Can Be Widly Used in the CATV,

© Constructure

© Kavlarstrengen member enhance the tensile resisitance of the cable.

© Normal diameter ensure thecable to be compatible with various ivpes of connecio
and equipment

© Flame-retarden, enviromental material outer jacket make the cable light-weight

€ & 0.6 tight-buffer fiber Coptional withsingle-mode, multi-mode, Om2, OM3,
G.655) | Kevlar | stainless steel flexible tube | stainless steel braiding | outer
jacket (various kinds of material are optional)

© Specification
A I M R Pressure () 4 LT 3
Fiber couiit (.13, "'_“.'F-“' Tin mnding : Tensile Feslstanic Jperating Outer. Jacke
(mm ) CHg/km ) | radius(tmm) |resistance (NJ| (N/30mm) Lemp.f L) Material

PVC. LSZH. PE.
2.8 33 25 30 300 3000  -40C-+85C - LrEE. scs

3.3 25 30 300 5000 Wl 407 ~+as 1 (sl énvicnEments)

© Application

r )

1. Suitable for deplovingdirecily along wall, ceiling, interlayer and tube, compatible with various normal
connector, equipment

2. Tdea for high density cabling system in build ing, between Moors, trunking and LAN and multi<onnection
lield
3. suitalble for indoor and outdoor use, act as intra-building backbone

4. Small minimum bend radius, used for bulky, muti-users' indoor installation and unit installation

5. Connect the backbone network and buiding directly, isolate the thunder, enhance the reliability

\ J
4 N
Fiber Line
Armored FO Cable
(Patch Cord
—_— CATo
— CATSe
L =S E{)p'lic Switch [T
CHRabMSwiteh S g Gigabit Switch] L.
10/100/1000M Optic Switch | 10/100/1000M
|
M | S 0] [¢]
MR Ew | iR — .
Gigabit Switch Glgablt Switch —_— : Server -
10/100/1000M 10/ 100/1000M % 10/100/1000M PCGroups
jre——) i i |—
——] . |
= = : }! !
o .
"~ Server l 1 g PCG
PC Groups : Server e




Building Intelligent Monitor System, Power Station Monitor System, Traffic Communication System, LAN, ete.

(—————me——

Feature s
© i LDPE outer jacket avoid thedestruction
Kavlar as £a a sirengen member from ultraviolel radiating, moisture,
inprove the tensile resistanceol — enviro-mental stress. Noacidic gas

the cable, make the cable more J’— /_f:-—' generatedwhich does noterode the

flexible, depoyment easily

7 and highrequirement for reflame
Protected by stainless steel ‘L_,__._ -restardent level

equip menl, most suitable forindooruse

J

Mexible tube, prevent the fiber —
from mechanical destuction |

L improve the reliabilty of the cable

T from erode by water or moisture, which

Fiber count can be specified ]\
_from 2 to 12 by the customer [~

N
. \*l_ mare gentle and Mexible

_|The water-resistant belt prevent the ﬁht:rJ
'-'rT he stainless steel Tlexible make the mhle}

4

©Machanical Character

Minimum Bending
Radius (mm)

Max Tensile Load (N)

Cable Weight(kg/km)

T3 a0 81 54 1200 B0
Bilimes 12 times
1o 6.0 51 54 1200 800 of the of the
outer outer
(4] 6.9 o1 58 1240 500 diameter  diameter
B.6 6.9 01 67 12010 L]
© Application

" 1. Ideal for high density cabling system in building , trunking and LAN distribution
2. Suitable for indoor and outdoor use, act asintra-building backhone
3. Tdeal for direct terminated with various types of connector and equipment
4. Small minimum bend radius, used for bulky, multi users indoor installation and unit installation
5. Connectthe backbone network and building directly, isolate thunder, enhance the reliability

Inter-locked Spring  Inter-locked Spring  Short Term Long Term Short term  Long Term

‘-\
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Kaiphone Communication Co., Ltd.

Add: 4th Baisha Village, Humen, Dongguan,
Guangdong, Chin Lip: 523912
Tel : 86-769-5524-576
: — Fax: 86-769-5524-578
Salehot line:: 86-769-5190-588 Hitp://www.kaiphone.com

E-muil: opticia kaiphone.com

E-mail:salesim Kaiphone. com




